App4Legal.v8.3 Release Notes

Important highlights from this release

® App4Legal Corporate Matter & Litigation Cases design has been revamped to be more user friendly & intuitive.

® Matter level access can be now set based on the "Assigned Team" value, allowing only members of the "Assigned Team" to access those
Matters.

® New Design for Contacts & Companies grid.

® Contracts can now be created using an easy and intuitive wizard from an existing contract template or a new one.

Issue Key Summary Description
Type
New A4L- Query Info in Export When exporting data to excel, you have the option to export the query run
Feature 5835 behind the export.
New A4L- Revamp Matter UI/UX
Feature 5859
New A4L- Support for 3D secure in Stripe Payments
Feature 5949
New A4L- Add API calls for mobile dashboards
Feature 6156
Improvement A4L- Enhancement to export to word in matter and litigation
4915
Improvement  A4L- Show empty option to type in hearings reports
5597
Improvement  A4L- Contacts Module now support Reminders
5697
Improvement | A4L- Settings window in hearing reports to be based on
5756 permission
Improvement A4L- Quick Add Time Log in Task
5908
Improvement | A4L- The Exchange rate is now displayed on invoices
5930
Improvement  A4L- Support for Foreign Exchange Gain/Loss in Invoice
5942
Improvement | A4L- Update categories "Time Spent On"
5996
Improvement A4L- Enhancements to Client Portal
6039
Improvement | A4L- Litigation dashboard phase 2
6084
Improvement  A4L- API - Multiple files selection
6103
Improvement | A4L- Universal Search - Companies / Contacts - IE
6106
Improvement  A4L- Create a view for Company groups
6135
Improvement  A4L- Matters Latest Development Timestamp Easily add time stamps to a Matter "Latest Development" field
6140
Improvement  A4L- Default Client & Opponent lists should be equal
6161
Improvement | A4L- DMS - Display the count of Sub-folders on the parent level
6173
Improvement A4L- Add "Privacy per Assigned team" to Settings
6176
Improvement  A4L- Move Privacy field to be under Assignee field in Matter Add
6192 Form
Improvement  A4L- Contract module improvements
6194
Improvement  A4L- Enhancements to company related matters report

6201



Improvement

Improvement

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

A4L-
6213

A4L-
6246

A4L-
5647

A4L-
5861

A4L-
5891

A4L-
6027

A4L-
6037

A4L-
6047

A4L-
6078

A4L-
6089

A4L-
6092

A4L-
6093

A4L-
6107

A4L-
6116

A4L-
6126

A4L-
6129

A4L-
6131

A4L-
6136

A4L-
6141

A4L-
6143

A4L-
6147

A4L-
6150

A4L-
6157

A4L-
6158

A4L-
6160

A4L-
6169

A4L-
6178

A4L-
6195

A4L-
6196

A4L-
6198

Add Hearing ID to hearing grid only

Revamp Contact-Company Grids

Change Password Hashing

System is preventing a user to delete a contact

System is preventing the user to delete a company

Bug on the display of the Email's Title

MS Exchange Emai

Payment Type not being translated

Bug in CP when logged in

Bug in document generator

Changing default currency not working on two money

account

Remove Related Contacts / Matters

Relate to Matter - IE

Add fields to company export to word

Advanced Search - Time Tracking grid

Add hearing / Log time with Type equal to none - MSSQL

Edit Labels in Default Values

Issue with files that contain "&" in the name

Sub navbar Collapse button is not showing - Money Module

Matters sub navbar design broken

Wrong formatting when converting Word to PDF +

Corrupted content

fix hearing export to word

Javascript error - Add litigation case

Default values - Litigation Stages section in settings page

Custom Fields (everywhere) - Arabic view

User Groups Permissions - Rename Customer Portal to

Client Portal

Slow performance in Activities Tab

Fix Countries table

Look & Feel - Tabs isssue

Wrong translation for Assignee in arabic interface



Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

A4L-
6206

A4L-
6240

A4L-
6244

A4L-
6251

My Dashboard - repeated entries

File versions are not visible for the user

Error in Contact Grid on IE

Task Custom Fields not saving



	App4Legal.v8.3 Release Notes

