App4Legal.v8.3 Release Notes

Important highlights from this release

- App4Legal Corporate Matter & Litigation Cases design has been revamped to be more user friendly & intuitive.
- Matter level access can be now set based on the "Assigned Team" value, allowing only members of the "Assigned Team" to access those Matters.
- New Design for Contacts & Companies grid.
- Contracts can now be created using an easy and intuitive wizard from an existing contract template or a new one.

lssue Type	Key	Summary	Description
New Feature	A4L- 5835	Query Info in Export	When exporting data to excel, you have the option to export the query run behind the export.
New Feature	A4L- 5859	Revamp Matter UI/UX	
New Feature	A4L- 5949	Support for 3D secure in Stripe Payments	
New Feature	A4L- 6156	Add API calls for mobile dashboards	
Improvement	A4L- 4915	Enhancement to export to word in matter and litigation	
Improvement	A4L- 5597	Show empty option to type in hearings reports	
Improvement	A4L- 5697	Contacts Module now support Reminders	
Improvement	A4L- 5756	Settings window in hearing reports to be based on permission	
Improvement	A4L- 5908	Quick Add Time Log in Task	
Improvement	A4L- 5930	The Exchange rate is now displayed on invoices	
Improvement	A4L- 5942	Support for Foreign Exchange Gain/Loss in Invoice	
Improvement	A4L- 5996	Update categories "Time Spent On"	
Improvement	A4L- 6039	Enhancements to Client Portal	
Improvement	A4L- 6084	Litigation dashboard phase 2	
Improvement	A4L- 6103	API - Multiple files selection	
Improvement	A4L- 6106	Universal Search - Companies / Contacts - IE	
Improvement	A4L- 6135	Create a view for Company groups	
Improvement	A4L- 6140	Matters Latest Development Timestamp	Easily add time stamps to a Matter "Latest Development" field
Improvement	A4L- 6161	Default Client & Opponent lists should be equal	
Improvement	A4L- 6173	DMS - Display the count of Sub-folders on the parent level	
Improvement	A4L- 6176	Add "Privacy per Assigned team" to Settings	
Improvement	A4L- 6192	Move Privacy field to be under Assignee field in Matter Add Form	
Improvement	A4L- 6194	Contract module improvements	
Improvement	A4L- 6201	Enhancements to company related matters report	

Improvement	A4L-	Add Hearing ID to hearing grid only	
	6213		
Improvement	A4L- 6246	Revamp Contact-Company Grids	
Bug	A4L- 5647	Change Password Hashing	
Bug	A4L- 5861	System is preventing a user to delete a contact	
Bug	A4L- 5891	System is preventing the user to delete a company	
Bug	A4L- 6027	Bug on the display of the Email's Title	
Bug	A4L- 6037	MS Exchange Emai	
Bug	A4L- 6047	Payment Type not being translated	
Bug	A4L- 6078	Bug in CP when logged in	
Bug	A4L- 6089	Bug in document generator	
Bug	A4L- 6092	Changing default currency not working on two money account	
Bug	A4L- 6093	Remove Related Contacts / Matters	
Bug	A4L- 6107	Relate to Matter - IE	
Bug	A4L- 6116	Add fields to company export to word	
Bug	A4L- 6126	Advanced Search - Time Tracking grid	
Bug	A4L- 6129	Add hearing / Log time with Type equal to none - MSSQL	
Bug	A4L- 6131	Edit Labels in Default Values	
Bug	A4L- 6136	Issue with files that contain "&" in the name	
Bug	A4L- 6141	Sub navbar Collapse button is not showing - Money Module	
Bug	A4L- 6143	Matters sub navbar design broken	
Bug	A4L- 6147	Wrong formatting when converting Word to PDF + Corrupted content	
Bug	A4L- 6150	fix hearing export to word	
Bug	A4L- 6157	Javascript error - Add litigation case	
Bug	A4L- 6158	Default values - Litigation Stages section in settings page	
Bug	A4L- 6160	Custom Fields (everywhere) - Arabic view	
Bug	A4L- 6169	User Groups Permissions - Rename Customer Portal to Client Portal	
Bug	A4L- 6178	Slow performance in Activities Tab	
Bug	A4L- 6195	Fix Countries table	
Bug	A4L- 6196	Look & Feel - Tabs isssue	
Bug	A4L- 6198	Wrong translation for Assignee in arabic interface	

Bug	A4L- 6206	My Dashboard - repeated entries
Bug	A4L- 6240	File versions are not visible for the user
Bug	A4L- 6244	Error in Contact Grid on IE
Bug	A4L- 6251	Task Custom Fields not saving